300284982903
04/25/1601039025 ★★87.50
16 APR 25 PH 2: 18 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

SUBJECT: Teach to Empower

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check \$87.50 for Filing Fee, Certified Copy, & Certificate

> . •:

۰,

FROM: Kriestine Soto 19136 Timber Pine Lane Orlando, FL 32833 407 617 5386 Ksoto84@gmail.com

۹

Article I: Article II:	Name	16 APR 25 PH 2: 18 SECREMARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
	The principal place of business and mailing address of Teach to 19136 Timber Pine Lane Orlando, FL 32833	

Article III: Purpose

.

The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The corporation is organized to improve the standards of living of youth and families from low income communities in the Central Florida area through educational workshops, academic scholarships, and a variety of services. No proceeds of the corporation will enrich any individual. Reasonable compensation may be paid in exchange for services to the corporation. If this corporation is dissolved, any remaining assets will be distributed to another corporation that serves a similar purpose and qualifies as a tax-exempt, charitable organization under the provisions of 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Article IV: Manner of Election

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is provided in the bylaws of the corporation.

Article V: Initial Directors' Names and Addresses

.

Kriestine Soto, President 19136 Timber Pine Lane Orlando, FL 32833

Linda White, Vice-President 1413 Bradwell Drive Orlando, FL 32837

Sylvia Birstler, Treasurer 3801 Wetherbee Road Orlando, FL 32824

John Mangel, Director 345 Sweetwater Springs Street Debary, FL 32713 Article VI: Registered Agent.

The name and street address of the registered agent is:

Kriestine Soto 19136 Timber Pine Lane Orlando, FL 32833

25 Ņ

Article VII: Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Kriestine Soto 19136 Timber Pine Lane Orlando, FL 32833

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

4/18/16

Date

4/18/16

Date